### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/13/2002

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gamesville.com, Inc.		01/17/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lycos, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Fifth Avenue
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2364182	WASTING YOUR TIME SINCE 1996

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 521 7093
Email: pomilla@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Jo-Ann Pomilla
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10984-078001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jo-Ann Pomilla
Signature:	/jo-ann pomilla/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0539

900059110

Date:	09/29/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=Gamesville.com, Inc. Merger#page1.tif source=Gamesville.com, Inc. Merger#page2.tif source=Gamesville.com, Inc. Merger#page3.tif source=Gamesville.com, Inc. Merger#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0540

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGER OF

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 01/31/2002 029052206 - 3036072

GAMESVILLE.COM, INC.
(A Delaware Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

LYCOS, INC. (A Virginia Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation, which is organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, does hereby certify that:

- 1. The constituent corporations are Lycos, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("Lycos"), and Gamesville.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Gamesville").
  - 2. Lycos owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Gamesville.
- 3. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and complete copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Lycos approving the merger of Gamesville with and into Lycos (the "Merger"). Such resolutions were duly adopted by such Board of Directors by written consent on January 13, 2002.
  - 4. The surviving corporation of the Merger is Lycos.
- 5. Lycos agrees that it may be served with process in Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of this State, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from the merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. Lycos irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding and a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State to: Lycos, Inc., General Counsel, 400-2 Tonen Pond Road, Waltham, MA 02451.
- 6. The Merger shall become effective at 4:59 p.m. on January 31, 2002, which date shall be on or after the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0541

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be duly executed by its authorized officers on this 17th day of January, 2002.

LYCOS, INC.

Name: Stephen Killeen

its: President

BROOKELB5325/1 2124753-1

#### EXHIBIT "A"

### LYCOS, INC.

#### Unanimous Written Consent of Sole Director

### January 13, 2002

The undersigned, being the sole director of Lycos, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby take, pursuant to Section 13.1-685 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, the following actions by written consent and without a meeting:

RESOLVED:

That the Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and between the Corporation and Camesville.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in substantially the form presented to the sole director (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), be, and it hereby is, adopted and approved; and that the President, Chief Financial Officer, or any Vice President of the Corporation be, and hereby is, authorized to execute and deliver the Agreement and Plan of Merger in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, with such additions, deletions or changes therein as the President, Chief Financial Officer, or any Vice President may, acting alone, in his sole discretion, decin necessary, desirable, convenient or appropriate and consistent with the best interests of the Corporation, his execution and delivery thereof to be conclusive evidence of his authority to so act and of this approval thereof

RESOLVED:

That the proper officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, suthorized to execute and deliver all such documents, instruments or certificates, make all such payments, make all such filings and do all such other acts and things as in their opinion, or in the opinion of any of them, may be necessary or appropriate in order to earry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions; and that all such acts and things heretofore done by such officers, or any one or more of them acting alone, in connection with and in furtherance of the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions be, and they hereby are, ratified, confirmed and approved as the act and deed of the Corporation.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0543

The undersigned directs that this Consent shall take effect immediately as of the date first above written and shall be filed in the minute book of the Corporation with the minutes of the meetings of the Board of Directors.

Josephin Aguit

-2-

PerentGermatulise/Lycola Bloom Clasmesvilla Member

**RECORDED: 09/29/2006** 

TOTAL P.05